The original question was to get further clarification on CONF:7113 (Results Organizer)
“Can someone please explain the intent behind CONF:7113 for the Results Section with Coded Entries Required.
“SHALL contain at least one [1..*] entry (CONF:7112) such that it
1. SHALL contain exactly one [1..1] Result Organizer (2.16.840.1.113883.10.20.22.4.1) (CONF:7113).”
I interpret this to mean that the Results section is required to have at least one entry with an organizer, but it can contain other entries that do NOT have the organizer. It would be valid to go from <entry> to <observation> as long as there was one <entry><organizer><observation> in the section.
Is that correct?
The alternative would be that each <entry> should contain an <organizer>.”
Answer:
For consistency, SDWG determined to always require an organizer for a result observation. When reporting results it is always required to have one organizer to contain the observation(s). Even if there is a single, non-component result, it requires an organizer.
<entry>
	<organizer>
		<component>
			<observation>…	</observation>
		</component>
…
	</organizer>

However, this does not mean that one cannot have other structures within the entry or other entries within the section.  As long as the organizer is present, one is not prevented from having another type of observation within the <entry>.

<entry>
	<organizer>
		<component>
			<observation>…	</observation>
		</component>
…
	</organizer>
	<observation>….
</entry>

[bookmark: _GoBack]Additional results entries shall be contained in the organizer. Results entries without an organizer are not allowed.

